

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Pavement Repairs at Various Locations					MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC		GRACE PACIFIC LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.	
PROJECT NO.:	HWY-H-01-18M, Area 2										
ISLAND:	Hawaii										
DATE ADVERTISED:	February 7, 2018										
BID OPENED:	March 15, 2018										
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to two additional twelve month periods	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use.									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
401.0100	HMA Pavement, Mix No. V Leveling	500	Ton	500	Ton	\$ 144.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 102,500.00
401.0300	1-1/2 Inch HMA Pavement Overlay, Mix No. IV	3,600	Ton	3,600	Ton	\$ 192.00	\$ 691,200.00	\$ 188.35	\$ 678,060.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 702,000.00
401.0410	1-1/2 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	30,000	SY	30,000	SY	\$ 18.60	\$ 558,000.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 682,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 870,000.00
401.0420	2 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	30,000	SY	30,000	SY	\$ 24.40	\$ 732,000.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 792,000.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 1,095,000.00
401.0510	3 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	30,000	SY	30,000	SY	\$ 36.40	\$ 1,092,000.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 1,027,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,320,000.00
401.0610	4 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	10,000	SY	10,000	SY	\$ 48.30	\$ 483,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 630,000.00
401.0700	Overtime Labor Premium	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 5,000.00	F.A.	\$ 5,000.00	F.A.	\$ 5,000.00
414.0110	Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	10,000	SY	10,000	SY	\$ 80.90	\$ 809,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 920,000.00
416.0150	Scarify Existing Pavement	30,000	SY	30,000	SY	\$ 3.30	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 135,000.00
417.1000	Cut Cores in Existing Pavement	5	EA	5	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
604.0100	Adjusting Manhole Cast Iron Frame and Cover	20	EA	20	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00
621.0100	Vehicular Counting and Classification System Sensor Replacement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00
623.0100	Loop Detector Sensing Unit	5	EA	5	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
645.1000	Electronic Message Board (per day)	2	EA	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Pavement Repairs at Various Locations					MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC		GRACE PACIFIC LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.	
PROJECT NO.:	HWY-H-01-18M, Area 2										
ISLAND:	Hawaii										
DATE ADVERTISED:	February 7, 2018										
BID OPENED:	March 15, 2018										
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to two additional twelve month periods	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use only.									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Sum of All Items						\$4,573,450.00		\$4,777,560.00		\$5,848,000.00
	Hawaii Products Preference: Aggregates and Sand						\$390,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Asphalt and Paving Materials*						\$3,700.00		\$391,134.00		\$458,300.00
	Apprenticeship Agreement Preference						\$228,672.50		\$238,878.00		\$0.00
	Amount for Comparison of Bids						\$3,954,777.50		\$4,538,682.00		\$5,848,000.00
* All bidders claimed the preference for Asphalt and Paving Materials, therefore the preference was not considered in the evaluation of bids.											
Project Manager: Li Nah Okita Date: 5/17/18											